5/30/23, 2:30 PM Yahoo Mail - CTN 2023-0314-0176_(COMPLAINT)_lregularidad sa imbestigasyon ng PENRO Romblon

CTN 2023-0314-0176_(COMPLAINT)_lregularidad sa imbestigasyon ng PENRO Romblon

From: DENR Action Center (actioncenter@denr.gov.ph)
To:  penrorom_rdb@yahoo.com.ph; penroromblon@denr.gov.ph

Ce: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph; officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph; complaints@arta.gov.ph; fms.mgt@denr.gov.ph;
mgt@denr.gov.ph; Imb_rkmd@yahoo.com; usecais@denr.gov.ph Dﬂjj }

MAY~20
N
CA2TOOU D

lto ay tumutukoy sa reklamo (attached) ni Gng. Norma Dela Austria na aming idinudulog sa inyong langgapan para sa
inyong impormasyon, at nararapat na aksyon.

Date: Tuesday, May 30, 2023 at 11:36 AM GMT+8

Ma'am/Sir,

Maari lamang ipaalam sa nagpadala, at sa tanggapang ito ang inyong aksyon, gamit ang Action Center
email: actioncenter@denr.gov.ph.

Maraming salamat.

---------- Forwarded message --------—-

From: Complaints Action Center <Complaints@arta.gov.ph>

Date: Wed, May 24, 2023 at 1:51 PM

Subject: CART INDORSEMENT [2023-0314-0176]

To: DENR ARTA <denr.arta@denr.gov.ph>, usecais@denr.gov.ph <usecais@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: Director Leonardo O. Tapia <LeonardoTapia@arta.gov.ph>, Joyce Anne C. Perena
<joyceanneperena@arta.gov.ph>, Jane C. Sotomayor <janesotomayor@arta.gov.ph>, Office of the Deputy Director

Paoclo C Manuel <Meekkomanuel@arta.gov.ph>

Greetings!

Pursuant to ARTA MC No. 2021-08, we are referring to your office a complaint, with ticket
number 2023-0314-0176, for the prompt resolution of your Committee on Anti-Red Tape

(CART), within twenty (20) working days. Please refer to the documents attached herein for the
full details of the aforesaid complaint.

Thank you, and kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.

Respectfully,

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DIVISION

Legal and Public Assistance Office

ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY

4™and 5™ Floor, NFA Building, NFA Compound

Visayas Avenue, Brgy. Vasra , Diliman Quezon City. 1128
(02) 8478-5099

complaints@arta.gov.ph | www.arta.gov.ph

®HO O

DISCLOSURE: By sending us this email, you agree that the data you provide herein, which include your personal or sensitive information, may be collected,
processed, stored, updated or disclosed by ARTA (1) for legitimate purposes, (2) to process vour compiaint which vou request, allow, or authorize, and (3) to
comply with ARTA's internal policies and its reporting obligations 1o other governmental authorities under applicable laws.
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s Office of the Secretary
§ - DENR Action Center/Hotline

. wemmmmesssas - Depariment of Environment and Natural Resources

" Republic of the Philippines

Visayas Ave., Diliman, Quezen City, Metro Manila, 1100, Philippines
osec@denr.gov.ph

actioncenter@dent.gov.ph

Tel no. (02} 8-920-0E85

Mcbile: 0917-868-3337 {Hotline)

nttp:fiwaw. denr.gov.ph

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you
must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us
immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and
complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability for
any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or
unauthorized access.

Signed CART Indorsement (2023-0314-0176).pdf
976.1kB

14032023093100 (1).pdf
6.7MB

CTN 2023-0314-0176_Endorsement Briefer_Gng. Norma Dela Austria.pdf
163.8kB

) )
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w ' ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

CART INDORSEMENT FORM

FOR - ATTY. ERNESTO ADOBO JR. CESO |
Chairperson, CART
Undersecretary for Legal Administration,
Human Resources and Legislative Affairs
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

THRU : EVELYN G. NILLOSAN
Secretariat, CART
Division Chief, Management Division
Depariment of Environment and Natural Resources

RE : Norma dela Austria vs. Department of Environment and Natural
Resources docketed as CTN 2023-0314-0176

DATE : 15 May 2023

Pursuant to ARTA’s Memorandum Circular No. 2021-11 otherwise known as Guidelines for
Nationwide Implementation of Referral and Handling of Complaints involving Section 21(a) to
(g) of R.A. No. 9485, as amended by R.A. No. 11032, the above complaint is referred to the
Committee on Anti-Red Tape of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources as
follows:

Name of Complainant: Norma dela Austria

Contact Details of Complainant: 5505 Sitio llang-llang, Barangay Budiong, Odiongan,
Romblon

Alleged violation of R.A. No. 11032:

[] Refusal to accept application or request with complete requirements being submitted
by an applicant or requesting party without due cause;

[[] Imposition of additional requirements other than those listed in the Citizen’s Charter;

[l Imposition of additional costs not reflected in the Citizen’s Charter,;

[] Failure to give the applicant or requesting party a written notice on the disapproval of
an application or request;

v Failure to render government services within the prescribed processing time on any
application or request without due cause;

[] Failure to attend to appilcants or requesting parties who are W|thtn the premises of the
office or agency concerned prior to the end of official working hours and during lunch
break; "

[] Failure or refusal to issue official receipts;
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[] Others:

Documents Received from the Complainant:
1. Complaint Narrative
2. Supporting Documents

Action taken by Director for Legal:
E]/Approved for transmittal to CART/Agency;
[T] Disapproved for transmittal to CART/ Agency, refer back to PAD for observance of
existing ARTA Rules of Procedure.

Respectfully,

Director IV, Legal and Public Assistance Office

Copy Furnished:
NORWMA DELA AUSTRIA
5505 Sitio llang-llang, Barangay Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon

Legal and Public Assistance Office

NOTICE TO COMPLAINANT
As provided under the rules, during the period that the Complaint is with the CART/Agency, the Complainant
may, at any time, submit a Request for Termination of Referral to ARTA based on any of the following
grounds:
a) The government official complained of is the approving Chairperson of the CART or the Head of
Agency;
a) Employment of improper conduct by any of the officials of the government agency concemed which
tends to harass or influence the Complainant to withdraw his or her complaint;
b) Lapse of iwenty working (20) days or any extension from the time of the referral and no resolution is
met;
¢) And other analogous instances

For any queslions or queries on this matter, please send your email lo Ipao@aria.gov.ph




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Office of the Secretary — DENR Action Center

wW Tel Nos. (632) 8929-66-26 to 29; Mobile No. 0917-868-3367

ENDORSEMENT BRIEFER

This pertains to the letter dated 28 February 2023 coursed through the Office of the
Secretary — DENR Action Center/Hotline 8888 for information and appropriate
action. May we respectfully transmit herein Endorsement Briefer of the
aforementioned document.

Position of Head of Office | The PENR Officer

Name of Office/Bureau/
Attached Agency

PENRO Romblon, Region IV-B

Address and/or Contact Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon,
Information penroromblon@denr.gov.ph, (042) 567-2199/567-5030

Document Tracking No. CTN 2023-0314-0176 (CART Indorsement)

Date Received by this
Office

Name of Sender Gng. Norma dela Austria

Address and/or Contact 5505 Sitio llang-llang, Brgy. Budiong, Odiongan,
Information of Sender Romblon

May 24, 2023

Nature of Document: Details of Document:

v Complaint Reklamo laban sa di umanong mga iregularidad sa
__Request imbestigasyon ng PENRO Romblon na may
____Proposal/Suggestion kaugnayan sa problema sa lupa na matatagpuan sa
___Query Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon

___ Others

(Please see attached copy of document)

Please inform party/ies concerned and this Office of any action taken on the subject matter in this
regard furnishing the Office of the Chief of Staff, for monitoring/reference purposes. Expeditious
action is required pursuant to Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise known as the Ease of Doing
Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and
enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Failure to timely respond to public’s concern shall be
ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.

JOﬁ AR S%EZ

irector Il
Head, DENR Action Center/Hotline 8888

cc: Gng. Norma Dela Austria, 5505 Sitio llang-llang, Brgy. Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon
Atty. Leonardo O. Tapia, Director IV, Legal and Public Assistance Office, Anti-Red Tape Authority
The Chief, Management Division, Financial and Management Division
The Regional Executive Director, DENR Region IV-B
The Director, Land Management Bureau
The Undersecretary for Field Operations — Luzon, Visayas and Environment
The Undersecretary for Legal and Administration
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
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GINANG NORMA DELA AUSTRIA,
GINANG NICANORA R. FAELDONIA
5505 Sitio llang-Tlang, Brgy. Budiong,
Tablas, Odiongan, Romblon

Ginang dela Austria:

Isang maka-kalikasang araw po sa inyo!

Tto po ay patungkol sa inyong liham na may petsa na ika-09 ng Hunyo taong 2019 at
sa liham ni G. Nicanora R. Faeldonia hinggil sa reklamo laban sa mga empleyado ng PENR
Office sa Romblon na sina Line Ferri at Roger Briones na may kaugnayan sa inyong
problema sa lupa na matatagpuan sa Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon.

Nais po naming ipabatid sa inyo na kalakip dito ang kopya ng Regional Special Order
na bumubuo ng grupo na mag sisiyasat sa inyong lupain at sa inyong reklamo laban sa mga
nabanggit na empleyado ng PENRO Romblon at makaka-asa kayo na mabibigyang linaw ang

inyong mga hinaing.

Maraming Salamat po at hangad namin na kayo ay muling mapaglimgkuran..

Lubos na gumagalang,

Regipnal Executive Director

feoy /‘5

HENRY A. ADORNADO, Ph%/’

éa Vepattpens ol by o
ey <101 Macural 8590 is

e MIMARQBA Ragion

Al

1315 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila 1000
PANID VIOTIZ 600N DARITAT/ VAR TAARS TA0.2TRT Tanal 2500




3. Submit report in Completed Staff Work (CSW) with categorical recommendation within
seven (7) days upon completion of field acuvity.

All expenses to be incurred during the conduct of the field activity and research shall be
charged to respective offices/other sources subject to the availability of fund and existing
accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order takes effect on the date stated above and remains in effect until the report on same
has been complied and submitted.

SO ORDERED.

Y

HENRY . ADORNADO, Ph. D.
Reglonal Executive Director
Wl /‘i <
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1515 L & § Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita,"Manila 1000
DENR VOIP (632)7553300/7533330 loc. 2700/2701
Direct Line: (632) 4030157: Facsimile : (632) 4050046
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environmenitand Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Time Receiven:

T
Excel Tracs ey

DATS Xao-: L l. ‘
g W IR
REGIONAL SPECIAL ORDER |

No. 7
Series of 2019,

i e )

SUBJECT : CREATION OF INVESTIGATION TEAM ON THE
COMPLAINT OF MS. NORMA - F. DELA AUSTRIA
ADDRESSED TO THE PACC CHAIRMAN, CHRISTOFFER
BONG GO AGAINST DENR EMPLOYEES OF PENRO
ROMBLON ALLEGEDLY FOR CONDUCTING LAND
SURVEY ON A PARCEL OF LAND WITHOUT AUTHORITY
IN CONSIDERATION OF PHP 30,000.00 IN PHILIPPINE
CURRENCY.

In the interest of the service and in view of the complaint filed by Ms. Norma F.Dela

" Ausfria addressed to the Presidential Action Complaint Center (PACC) implicating certain

DENR employees of PENRQ, Romblon namely Leni Ferri and Roger Briones .on the alleged

survey without authority in consideration of Php 30,000.00 in Philippine currency on a varcel of

land claimed by the complainant, a team composing of Regional Office and DENR Romblon
personnel is hereby created, to wit:

Team Leader : DENNIS B. VALDEZ
Supervising Administrative Officer
Adminisirative Dmsmn
. b

Members : BIBIANA LYNT. AGUHA
LMO l Enforcement Division

T ——— -

ERIBERTO MAGNAYP
Cartographer [, SMD

PENRO-ROMBLON REPRESENTATIVE
Administrative Unit .

The team shall:
Conduct in- deph mvesngatlon over the land subject of the survey

/ Venf’y as (o whclhcr rhc survey was clothed with appro»ed survey authori iy,
3 Detcrmmo and validate the veracity of the complaiint on the alleged survey ny the DENR
personnel in consndcl ation ofPhp 30 000 OO pesos in Philippine currency;

- Inform the parties concerned on the conduct of the mvestigation:

1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Mamla 1000
DENR VOIP (632)7553300/7333330 loc. 2700/2701
Direct Line: (632) 4050157; Facsimile : (632) 4030046



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
~ " Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office
Odiongan, Romblon

June 20, 2019

NORMA DELA AUSTRIA

Brgy. Budiong, Odiongan

Romblon

Madame

Isang maka-kalisang araw!

Nais po naming kayong imbitahan sa gaganapin na pag-uusap ukol sa myong lupa,
Lot 3545 - Cad 341 -D, na matatagpuan sa Brgy. Budiong, Ochiongan, Romblon. Ang
nasabing pag-uusap ay upang linawin ang mga agam-agam at makatulong ang aming
opisina upang mapagkasunduan at mabigvan ng karampatang mungkahi at posibleng
solusyon ang problemang panlupa na kasalukuvang Kinakaharap ng invong pamilya
Ang pag-uusap ay gaganapin bukas, ika-2 | ng Hunyo, 2019 sa opisina ng DENR.
PENRO-Romblon, Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon sa ganap ng tka-9:00 ng

umaga

Inaasahan po namin ang inyong pag-dalo.

Gumagalang.

For and in the absence of QIC, PENRO

GERARYO
Supervisyhg I

4}4*

. SABIGAN
'OMS! OIC, Chiel - MSD



In seftlement of the following;

_____Invaice No.

~Invoice No.

*_YParfial Payment P

4

el

i
i

TOTALAMOUNT P “f’f’ 27.00%

40

) Partial Paymen — 1% O
IN FORM OF PAYMENT

(4]

TOTAL AMOUNT P

e el Mo, Dot 03 0. #
O J HWOUSE
J01: CHM RECTQ

SIMPLICIO M. MANIPOL
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

e

{,:ﬂi‘."‘l'i:[l"j“‘l‘i-:Ui:ﬁ"h'ﬂ'f?.‘Liﬂ‘l DENR VOIP (632) $2483367/82483468/52493367 local 2717 (Regioual Exccutive Dircetor): 2709 (Legal Division)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPLAINT
FILED BY MRS. NORMA DELA AUSTRIA
AGAINST CARTOGRAPHER I LENI L.
FERRY OF PENRO ROMBLON

DENR CASE No. M-01-21-A .

RESOLUTION

This case stemmed from the unsubscribed complaint dated January 25, 2019 filed by Mrs. Norma
Dela Austria against DENR employees, specifically referring to Mr. Leni Ferry, and a certain Mr. Roger
Briones, not an employee of DENR, due to the alleged unauthorized survey of Lot 3545 under Cadastral
Survey No. Cad-341-D located at Barangay Canduyong, Odiongan, Romblon. Initially, an investigation
was conducted by the PENRO Romblon and an investigation report was submitted through a
Memorandum dated April 29, 2019.

Regional Special Order (RSQ) No. 273, Series 2019, was issued creating a team from the
Regional Office to conduct an in-depth investigation on the complaint.

The complaint dated January 25, 2019 is quoted as follows:

“"Mahal naming Ginoong

Christoffer Bong Go

|
|

Chairman PACC i
Malacarian Manila [
Sumulat po kami sa inyo para marapus na ang gusot sa !I'upa ng lolo kom rito sa Budiong,
Odiongan, Romblon po! Ito po ay dahil sa kagagawanipagresurvey po ni Ginoong Line
Ferry at kasama na st Roger Briones. Napag alaman po namin na di pala siya otoresadong
magsusurvey at kanyang kasama. Dahil di naman sila lisensyado at lihitimong surveyor.
At sila ay nagpapapirma sa isang may lisensyadong geodetic engineer. Nagmamakaawa
po kame sa inyo Ginoong Christoffer Bong Go. ’\ -
Paimbestigahan po ninyo kung anu ang katungkulan ni Ginoong Line Ferry at si Gnioong
Roger Briones sa ahensiya. At kung bakit silang dalawa ay nagresurvey na walang resulta
naman. At binayaran sila ng tatlongpong libo -P30,000.00- at wala naman po silang
opisina na nagsasaad na lihitimo silang surveying office na rehistrado sa Munisipyo,
Department of Trade and Industry at Bureau of Internal Revenue- at sabi po dito_sa
Municipal Agrarian Reform office na sila at pribading surveyor. Kaya gusto po naming
malaman ang kanyang pagkakalihitimong surveyor. At kung anu si Line Ferry at Roger
. Briones sa ahensiya ng gobyerno ~DENR- Gusto po naming mag anak na matapos na ang
gusot ng lupa ng lolo naming. na si Ginoong Line Ferry at Ginoong Roger Briones ang
nagsurvey sapagkaalam naming ay ang pagresurvey ay dapat lahat kaming mag anak ay
pinadalhan ng surveyor ng swlat na magresurvey sila. Pati mga kahongga ng lupa ng lolo
namin. Ay walang ganon na nangyari kaya po kamiy nagmamakaawa sa inyo na maayos
ang gusot na ito na matransfer ang titulo sa aming mag anak.

1315 L & 5 Building, Roxus Boulevard, Ermita, Maniiz 1000 Page 1 01’3
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-Sa sinasabi nilang Extra-Judicial Partition Settlement Jan. 6, 2009 pa ginawa itong pag ~
resurvey at hanggang nagyon po ay wala ng resulta. Matanda na po kami at gusto naming
matapos ang gusot naming mag anak na ito. Dahil sa kagagawan nila Line Ferry at Roger
Briones sa pagresurvey nila. Gusto po naming na maayos ang gusot na ito. Sa ganitong
sitwasyon nakikita naming ang katiwalian sa pagresurvey at sa inyo po kami nag
susumamo para malaman po naming lahat ng katotohanan. Baka hindi lang kami ang
naloko rito sa mga katiwaliang ito baka mana nipa. Dapat ay maisaayos na ito. Para
mawala ang kaguluhan sa lupa ng lolo namin. At ng makatira uli kami ng matiwasay sa
lupa ng lolo naming na maibigay sa aming mag anak ang kanya, kanya ng parti ng lupa.
At mabigyan kami ng tamang impormasyon at kaukulan. At mawala ang crusada ng
Pangulong Mayor Rodrigo Roa Duterte tungkol sa katiwalian. Itong lupa na ito ay
pamana ng lahi ng aming lolo bilang katotobo galing Banton, ang tubo ng mga IASJ.

Tulongan po niyo kami na iyan ng gusting mangyari ng Pangulong Mayor Rodrr'grlg;!%oa
Duterte. Hintaying po naming ang marangyang sagot ninyo sa lalong madaling panghon.

Kalakip po dito itong sulat ng kamag anak ko at iba pa.”

| The regional investigation team conducted an ocular inspection and found that porlc;iqns ?f the

- area are in the possession and occupation not only of Mrs. Norma Dela Austria but also by her co-heirs

who’are all descendants of Isidro Forio. The team sent an invitation to the heirs of Isidro Forio for a
conference/meeting in orderto resolve their dispute.

During the conference/meeting held at the PENR Office, majority of the heirs of Isidro Forio was
present. Mr. Roger Briones was also present and he showed a sepia of the approved survey plan of the
lot to the heirs, but he stated that he will only give them a copy once the remaining balance for the
payment of the subdivision plan is settled by the heirs.

The team asked if the heirs know the aggregate area they are claiming. One of them stated that it
is more than seven (7) hectares, while the others stated that it is seven thousand four hundred sixty-six
(7,466) square meters. The team explained that per record on file the subject area is only equivalent to
0.7466 hectares or seven thousand four hundred sixty-six (7,466) square meters.

The team also asked the heirs if they were aware of the allegations on the payment of
Php30,000.00 given to Mr. Leni F erry, a PENRO employee, in consideration of the survey and to present
any acknowledgment receipt as proof of the alleged payment. The heirs executed a “Katibayan " to prove
that the allegations have no basis whatsoever. Moreover, Mr. Briones, also executed an Affidavit stating
that Mr. Leni Ferry was not with them during the survey, -

The team was also able to verify that Isidro Forio, the grandfather of complainant Mrs. Norma
Dela Austria, was the listed survey claimant of Lot 3545. Mr. Forio filed his Free Patent Application
over the parcel of land on October 4, 1963 and the corresponding Original Certificate of Title (OCT)
No. P-22678 was registered on December 13, 1963 by the Registry of Deeds of Romblon, Romblon. Lot
3545 was subjected to a subdivision survey on August 15, 2009 and was approved on November 24,
2009. Lot 3545, Cad 341-D was subdivided into nine (9) lots per Subdivision Plun,Psd-O4-205,809.
However, there was no copy of any Deed of Partition or Extrajudicial Settlement executed by the heirs.

On the alleged payment of survey money as stated by Mrs. Norma Dela Austria, there was no
evidence presented to prove that there was money given to Mr. Leni Ferry in the conduct of land survey.
I—I-owevcr, it was confirmed that Jun Forio, one of the heirs of Isidro Forio, paid Geodetic Engineer
Simplicio M. Manipol in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Pesos (Php 14,000.00) as partial payment
for the Subdivision Survey of Lot 3545. The money was received by Mr. Roger Briones, Engr.
Manipol’s representative. J

! :
5l ' I

| In their investigation report dated September 9, 2019, the team recommended that: F '

"'IN VIEW OF THE FOREGOING. cons:’dering that the parcel of land subje?'ct of
! investigation has long been titled, this Office has no Jurisdiction over the matter. Any future
|

[ ) ... B . 1515 L & § Building, Roxas Boulevard, Enmita, Manila 1006 Pape 2 0l 3
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| complaint relative thereto shall no longer be entertained. Likewise, Subdivision Surv‘i Plan

l covering Lot 3545, Cad 341-D, Odiongan Cadastre has.lon.g been approved with res uit'am

| Subdivision Plan Psd-04-205809. Further, Leni Ferry (sic) is hereto abS?fl\i@d and freEe ﬁ om

‘ any obligation or consequences of guilt. The complainant/s hereto jailed to show any

| supporting document/s as evidence to prove their allegations. The case is considered close
and considered for filing for future reference. xxxxx"

In the case of Balasbas vs. Monayao', the Court stated that while technicalities may be dispepsed
with in administrative proceedings, “this does not mean that the rules on proving alleg_atxong are entirely
dispensed with. Bare allegations are not enough; these must be supported by substantial evidence at the
very least.”

WHEREFORE, premises considered, the complaint against Cartographer I Leni Ferry of
PENRO Romblon is hereby DISMISSED. '

SO ORDERED.

" Manila, Philippines. __ MAR 12 20

T
L E@"‘/
1A Y/(JURDES ¢f. FRRRER, CESO 111
!

ional Executive Director

Copy furnished:

Norma Dela Austrin

Sitio Hlang flang

Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon

Aeting Director Jouguin Romeo Santiugo
Public Concerns Office

Presidential Management Staff’
Malacafiang, Manila

The OIC Assistant Secretary
Field Operations - Southern Luzon

Undersecretary and Chlef of Staff

PENRO Romblon

La.:zi L. Ferry
c/o PENRO Romblon

N,

ARD-MS/LD Doc 1D: 15018

" Michuelina Ramos Balusbas vs. Patricin B, Monayao, G. R. No. 190524, February 17, 2014
1515 L & S Huilding, Roxus Boulevard, Ermita, Manila 1000 Page 3orl
DENR VOIP (632) 824£3367/82483468/$2493167 local 2717 (Regional Extcutive Director); 2709 (Legul Division)
Direet Line: (632) 84050157; Eacsimile: (632) §4050046
Website: hitps.//mimaropa.denr.gov.ph
Email: mimaroparegion@denr.gav. ph; denrdblegal@gmail. com
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M @ffice of the Presivent
o Presidential Anti-Cotruption Commission

Malacafang Palace, J.P. Laurel St., San Miguel, Manila

1* INDORSEMENT
06 September 2019

FOR: HON. ROY A. CIMATU
Secretary
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman,
1104 Quezon City

The Presidential Anti-Corruption Commission hereby respectfully endorses to
the Hon. ROY A. CIMATU, Secrerary. Department of Environmeni and
Natural Resources the within concern received on 17 July 2019 of NORMA F.
DELA AUSTRIA, with reference code 1-0719-0242 for vour appropriaie action,
it appearing, after evaluation of the documents, that the subject matter of the
complaint referred to before this Commission properly falls within the ambit of
your jurisdiction.

Your prompt and favorable consideration on the matter is highly appreciated.

Thank you.

By authority of the Commission,
ATTY. EDUARDO V. BRINGAS
Executive Director
Eunclosures/Attachments:
. Concern [-0719-0242
Copy furnished: Norma F. Dela Austria
3505 Sitio Hang-ilang. Brgy. Budiong

Tablas Odiongan,
lala Romblon

%%E T'ruth & Justice
g
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@Office of the Pregident
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER

Malacanang, fHlanila

08 March 2019

Ms. NORMA F. DELA AUSTRIA
Sitio Ilang-Ilang, Budiong
Odiongan, Rombion

Madam:
This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated 20 Fébruary 2019, with
enclosures, addressed to the Office of the President, expressing your opinion on

various issues that beset our country.

Thank you for writing and best regards.

Very truly yours,

JAIME LYAG MABILIN

GL-CAM-03-08-2019-174 ¢

IMPORTANT
Information contained In this communication is privileged, confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity lo whom it is addressed and

others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information cantained in it. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately.

BAHAY UGNAYAN, JOSE P. LAUREL STREET, MAI.ACAﬁANG, MANILA
Telephone Numbers: 736-8645 (Governance and Local Affairs Division);
736-8603 (Social Services Division); Fax Number: 736-8621



Office of the President
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
Mlalacatiang, Manila

16 May 2019

Secretary ROY CIMATU
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Ave., Diliman

Quezon City

Thru: USEC. RODOLFO C. GARCIA
Chief of Staff
Sir

Respectfully forwarding the attached letter dated 05 May 2019, with enclosures,
addressed to the Center, for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and
regulations on the matter from Ms. NORMA DELA AUSTRIA of Sitio Ilang-Ilang, Budiong,
QOdiongan, Romblon, seeking intercession relative to issues and concerns which, as stated
therein, may be best coordinated/addressed by that Department.

A reply direct to the partyfies concerned, copy furnished the Center, citing
PCC Code Number/s GL-HRI-05-10-2019-065, will be highly appreciated.

Thank you and cordial regards.

Very truly yours,

cc: Party/les concerned

iRI

IMPORYANT

Information contalned In this communication is privileged, confidential and intended solelv for tie wse af thn lostivirnt ne aneier sn b w1 —aa oL .



Republic of the Philippines
emgame  OePartment of Environment and Natural Resources
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JAN 7 5 072
SHOW CAUSE MEMORANDUM
TO ; DENNIS B. VALDEZ,
Supervising Administrative Officer
Administrative Division
FROM : The OIC, Regional Executive Director
SUBJECT LETTERS DATED JUNE 19, 2021 AND NOVEMBER 21, 2021

OF MS. NORMA F. DELA AUSTRIA RE: 7THE
INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED PER REGIONAL SPEC(AL
ORDER NO. 273 DATED JUNE 11, 2019

DATE

This ru[‘erq to the letters dated June 19, 2021 and November 21 2021 of Ms. Norraa ©

dela Austria of Sitio llang-llang, Barangay Budiong. Odiongan, Rombion regarding the

investigation conducted by your team by virtue of Regional Special Order No. 273 dated Junt

11, 2019. Copies of the said letters, which are self-explanatory, are hereto attached [ vour

reflerence.

in the observance of due process, you are hereby directed 1o submit within ii : 13,

days from receipt hereof your written explanation (comment/counter-atfidavit) !m(,l\ ool
why no administrative case should be filed against you. Failure to submit the said dociin et

shall be considered a waiver thereof and the resolution will be based on the avanansle

documents at hand.

For strict compliance.

A

LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, C£ESO 1V

Copy furnished:

Ms, Norma F. dela Austria

3305 Sitio Hang-lang, Broy., Budiong
Odiongan, Rormblon

The Chicf, Adminisirative Division

The Assistunt Regionn! Director Sor Managenent Services

"]
\% 1
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Republic of the Phifippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

JAN 7 5 Zge
SHOW CAUSE MEMORANDUM

TO : BIBIANA LYN T. AGUHA
Development Management Ofticer [
Enforcement Division

FROM : The OIC, Regional Executive Director
SUBJECT LETTERS DATED JUNE 19, 2021 AND NOVEMBER 21, 2021

OF MS. NORMA F. DELA AUSTRIA RE: 7TH¥
INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED PER REGIONAL SPECIAL
ORDER NO. 273 DATED JUNE 11, 2019

DATE

Phis refers to the letters dated June 19. 2021 and November 21 2021 of Ms. Nom
dela Austria of Sitio lang-Ilang, Barangay Budiong. Odiongan, Romb:un regarding ihe
investigation conducted by your team by virwe of Regional Special Order No. 275 dated fune
L, 2019. Copies of the said letters, which are self- -explanatory, are hereto autaciied 5o vour
reference.

In the observance of due process, you are hereby directed to submit within fiv: (3,
days from receipt hereof your written explanation (comment/counter-affidavity under <oty
why no administrative case should be filed against you. Failure to submit the said documenios
shall be considered a waiver thereof and the resolution will be based on the a4t il
documents at hand.

For strict compliance.

Y S

LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO. CESO /i

Copy furnished

My, Norma £, dela Ausiria
3505 Sitio Hlang-lang, Brey. Budiongy
Odiongan, Roniblon

——— ———

The Chief, Enforcement Division

The Assistunt Regional Direcror fur Technical Services

§" e e s g,

e I H'r}iﬂlmi’rii"iiiﬂi"iimmmu.Ir

1515 L& S Buldimg, Koxas Boulevard, Erms, M iy 1001
DENR VOIP (032 £2483367424534088 2493367 local 2717 (Regrona! Executive Direvtor). 2709 (Legal Ehsion
Direct Line (€323 B40501 57
Website' hitps » mimaropa denr.gov ph.
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

JAN'7 37622
SHOW CAUSE MEMORANDUM

TO : ERIBERTO R. MAGNAYE
Cartographer 1
Surveys and Mapping Division

FROM : The OIC, Regional Executive Director
SUBJECT LETTERS DATED JUNE 19, 2021 AND NOVEMBER 21. 2021

OF MS. NORMA F. DELA AUSTRIA RE: 7THE
INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED PER REGIONAL SPECIAL
ORDER NO. 273 DATED JUNE 11, 2019

DATE

This refers to the letters dated June 19, 2021 and November 21 2021 of Ms, Norma F.
dela Austria of Sitio [lang-llang, Barangay Budiong. Odiongan, Romblon regarding ihe
investigation conducted by your team by virtue of Regional Special Order No. 275 dared June
L1, 2019. Copies of the said letters, which are self-explanartory. are hereto attached For s
reference

In the observance of due process, you are hereby directed to submit within tive (5
days from receipi hereof your written explanation (comment/counter-affidavit: under cath
why no administrative case should be filed against you. Failure to submit the said docuirent's
shall be considered a waiver thereof and the resolution will be based on the ava inble
documents at hand.

For strict compliance.

AL /

LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO (¥

Copy jurnished:

Ms. Normu F. defe Austria

A305 Sitio Hang-flang, Brav. Hudiong
Oddiongan, Roniblon

The Chief, Surveys and Mupping Division

The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services

S
i‘?' '.: e
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a
DENR VOIF (632) R245336782483468:82493367 local 2717 tRegional Executive Directur:,
[hreet Line. (632) 84030157
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Regicn
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JAN ¢ 3 77y
SHOW CAUSE MEMORANDUM

TO : ANN J. ADRIGUEZ
Special Investigator |
PENRO Romblon

FROM : The OIC, Regional Executive Director

SUBJECT LETTERS DATED JUNE 19, 2021 AND NOVEMBER 21, 2024
OF MS. NORMA F. DELA AUSTRIA RE: "THE
INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED PER REGIONAL SPRCUIAL
ORDER NO. 273 DATED JUNE 11,2019

DATE

This refers to the letters dated June 19, 2021 and November 21 2021 of Ms. Norine I
dela Austria of Sitio lang-llang, Barangay Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon regardine ihe
investigation conducted by your team by virtue of Regional Special Order No. 273 dated June
L1, 2019. Copies of the said letters, which are self-explanatory, are herete attached i o,
reference.

In the observance ot due process, you are hereby directed to submit within v i
days from receipt hereof your written explanation (comment/counter-affidayit} under vatl
why no administrative case should be filed against you. Failure to submit the said docur it
shall be considered a waiver thereet and the resolution will be based on the oonizhle
documents at hand.

For strict compliance.

N
-‘"
/{_\.————'——-———‘""‘f
LORMELYN E. CLAUDIO, CESO 11-
Capy firnished.
Ms. Norma F. dela Austric
3303 Sivio Harig-flung, Brev. Budiong
Odiongan, Rombhion
PENROQ Romblon
U s
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Republic of the Philippines
Departinent of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

LD A B R B CE L RO S S 2o B R R B RS FL O E R R RS et

PO RAN B

Ny : The PENRO
2omblon
[:r
FROM 2 The Regional Executive Director
SUBJECT o LETTER  OF MS. NORMA DELA  AUSTRIA RIS

IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RIVERBANK PROTECTION
PROJECT AND EASEMENT CONCERNS AT SITIO (LOMNG-
HONG, BRGY. BUDIONG, ODIONGAN, ROMBLON b

Referred is a letier dated June 19, 2021 of Ms. Norma Dela Austria of Sitio Hong-llong,
Brgy. Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon regarding the above subject.

Based on the Jetter, Ms. Dela Austria raised her concerns on the possible water and air
pollution caused by the establishiments such as piggeries, depots of sand and gravel ang parking
arcas of dump-trucks erected near loilo river,

tn Hie with (his, you are hereby directed to conduct an immediate investization, in
cocrdination wiih all the parties concerned, lo determine the veracity of the complaint. Submnit
report with categorical recommendations within five (5) working days upohi receipt hercof,
which will serve as basis for further action by this Office.

For strict compliance.

AT .

7/ s
fo {%ﬂ«w - P

MARIA LQURDES G. FERBER, CLSO 117

/

Cu: Ms. Norua Dela Austria
Sito Bong-llong, Brgy. Budiong,
Cidiongan, Komblon

Pepariment of Tourisng
2 e 351 Ben, Gil Puyat Ave,
Beb-Air 11, Malati City

Deparimen ol bierior and 1eenl Gavermment
DILG NAPOLLOM Cenlter,

ET
Slsa § v o S g . ~% Hiepariment ol Evepitinae
Lidlsa e Quezon Ave,, West Trianple, B vt e s
Quezon City ST MIMAROPA fleylan

A

Doe D 8

i

LHS L & 8 Building, Roxus Boulevad, Ennita, Mamla 1000
EHEMR YOI, (02) 82408-3367/ B2 -MEHA249- 33677 40504 16 local 27007217
Fucsimile : (632) 405-0046
Etnails b, - gan et
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il ® wepublic of the Philippines ; |

&"’% oy Department of Environment and Natural Resources §  8Ep ¢ 3 20187

k. W’m"w’ MIMAROPA Region ; :

somet L ' T ST
AUG 29 2018
MEMORANDUM
TO ; The PENR Officer
Odiongan, Romblon
FROM - ; The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
SUBJECT 3 ISSUES AND CONCERNS OF NORMA DELA AUSTRIA OVER

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN ODIONGAN, ROMBLON

Referred is the undated letter of Mrs. Norma dela Austria to follow up her pervious
request to survey a parcel of land as well as the-conflict on the said land located in’ Odiongan,
Romblon.

Please take appropriate action in accordance with laws, rules and regulations on the
matter attached is the copy of the said letter for your reference. Kindly inform Mrs. dela
Austria, copy furnish the Office of the Assistant Secretary for Field Operations-Luzon and this
Office on any actions taken for monitoring purposes.

For your immediate acticn, please.

Ce:

The Assistant Seeretary for Field Oporutions- Luzon
DENR-Ceuteal Office

Visuyas Ave., Diliman, Quezen City

Mus. Nanma dela Austrin
U No 0946-5416322
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MEMORANDUM
TO : The PENR Officer
Odiongan, Romblon
FROM : ‘The Regional Executive Director
SUBJECT : FOLLOW UP ON THE LETTERS OF MS. NORMA DELA
. AUSTRIA REGARDING HER LAND PROBLEM IN BUDIONG,
ODIONGAN, ROMBLON

This pertains to the Memorandum dated January 07, 2019 from Joselin Marcus E.
Fragada, Assistant Secretaryt for Field Operations — Luzon following up the letters of Ms.
Worma dela Austria regarding her land problem in Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon.

Please be informed that based on our records we have referied to your office the
undated letter and letters dated July 28 and 29, 2018, November 26, 2018 and January 2019 of
Ms, dela Austria.

In this regard we would like to reiterate onr previous Memoranda dated August 29,
2018, September 27, 2018, February 21, 2019 (copies aré attached) directing your office to
take appropriate action in accordance with laws, rules and regulations on the matter further,
please be advise to conduct immediate investigation on the allegations of Ms. dela Austria the
legitimacy of Geodetic Engineer license of Mr. Line Ferry and his partner Mr. Roger Briones
and submit report with categorical comments and recommendations within seven (7) days to
serve us a basis for further action. Kindly inform Ms. dela Austria, furnish the Office of the
Assistant Secretary for Field Operations- Luzon, and this Office a copy of any action taken for
monitoring purposes.

For your immediate action, please.

AN

KE};NRY A.//‘XJORN AD(i&h?.
¢
o :

Joselin Marcus E. Fragada

The Assistant Sceretary for Fictd Operations-Luzon

DENR Centreal Oilice

Yisnyus Ave., Dilimen, (Juezon City .
'a Deparmpnrt of § virviael

ﬁ rwre (1128 BOLu0) Miiey g

s, Novn dela Austrin TEEES MIMANDPA Rag.on

Siuw lieng Heng, Budiong, 0
oo, Rl AL
14237

DociD 14

1515 L & & Building, Roxus Boulevard, Enmita, Manila 1000
DENR VOL? (632) 75533007553330 loc. 27002701
Direet Line; (G321 4050157: Faesimile : (632) 4050046
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MEMORANDUM
TO 5 THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
: DENR-Region [VB-MIMAROPA
1515 L&S Building, Roxas Boulevard
Manila
FROM 5 THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Field Operations-Luzon
SUBJECT : FOLLOW UP ON THE LETTERS OF MS. NORMA DELA
AUSTRIA REGARDING HER LAND PROBLEM iIN
BUDIONG, ODIONGAN, ROMBLON (ASRMD-2019-
0027249)
DATE : January 7, 2019

This is a follow up on the letters of Ms. Norma dela Austria regarding her land
problem in Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon.

Our records show that you have referred the matter to the PENR Officer.
Odiongan, Romblon as stated in Memoranda dated August 29, 2018 and September 27,
2018 respectively (copy attached).

In this regard, please apprise this office on the action taken by the PENR Officer,
Odiongan, Romblon for our information and record.

{
J
W

-

JOS l*l IN MARCUS E. FRAGADA

“ -Lf?.:!;;f_ !. -_":3' ——
OFFIoE {)r' T
4iE
. . r_ LG[ON&{ EXECUTIVE Zi;’i"n""'}’g
The Undersecretary for Field Operations '?' MO, A R ~
: - RECEWEDT ‘ﬁ““‘%"_:.:--;&-- 7
et MELEASED

l L 3 ..r..'?a
‘ = E'}AT,':Mﬁ 20145\{

Copy furnished: i

DATE:
fix:“{ry\_ R&E | ;T:H.\ 9 2 ITWE: e
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PULIS!
PULIS!

—ROMBLO

‘Ni Joey Galicia Venancio

(Guest columnist)

Ibalik ang lifestyle check sa
mga government officials

HIRIT m Senador Win Gatchalian
kay President-clect “Bongbong™ Mar-

cos, lnisin sa Korapsvon ang Bureau of
Internal Revenue (BIR) at Bureau of

Tmmigration (BT)..
Papaano? Palitan daw lahat ng cm-
plevado partibular mga opisval.
Nakalmutan vata m Sen. Win na
ang mga emplévado ng gobyerno av
protekiado ng Civil Service Commission
(CSC). Hndi puwede na basta nalang
sila tatanggalin para lang palitan at
mawala ang Lahw ilian sa ahensiva,
Karaniwan naman ng kaliwalian sa
goblerno ay gawa ng mga opisyal, vung
mga puupirma sa transaksyon. Mismo!
At kadalasan, ang korapsyon ay
gawa ng mga political appointec. mga
co-termino ng Pangulo. Dahl sa kamla
dumadaan ang malalalang transaksyon.

Sabi-nga, walang political appoint-

ces na bumababa sa puwesto nang hindi
paido ang mua bulsa.

Sa BIR, ang matinding katiwalian
ay doon sa mga nagko-compule ng mga
bayarin ng mga business establishment.
Kayvang kava kasi nilang palakihin at
paliitin ang babavarang buwis depende
sa kung magkano ang sa kanila.

Hindi nga ba’t marami nang na-
calrap na mga opisval ng BIR dahil la-
wang sa pangimgikil sa negosvanieng
may malaking bayvarang buwis. Iio ang
mga dapat masibak sa puwesto at maku-
long!

Madali lang naman matukoy kung
korap o hindi "ang isang opisval g
gobyerno eh. Tingnan mo lang ang kan-

~vang lifestvle. Kapag nagharoon-ito ng
‘magagarang - sasakyan, - mansyon,

nag-
mamay-art - ng uwnits sa. mamahaling
condo o nakatira sa mamahaling subdi-
vision sa kabila ng kanvang smwveldo na

Oo! Sino bang
BiR. BI, Customs,

mav katungkulan sa
Public Works at iba
pang ahensiva ng gobyverno ang ma-
hirap? Wala! Bakit hindi sila paimbesti-
gahan? Anong ginagawa ng Ombuds-
man at Department of Justice dyan?

Ito siguro ang magandang gawin ng

bagong administration, ipa-lifestyle
check lahat ng govt. officials, Mismo!
WK A i

Sabi ng isang gobernador ng Ca-
pavan na st Manny Mamba. makabubuti
na upuan muna ni President-elect Bong-
boug Marcos ang Department of Agri-
culture baka sakali matupad nito ang
“aspirations” na maging P20 per kilo ng
bigas al malinis sa grabeng Lorapsvon
ang ahensiva, Puede!

Ang mungkahi naman ng oute somg,
Secretany ng Agricultice na s1 William
Dar: Doblehin o tripiihin ang pondo ng
ahensva para masuporfahan ang mga
magsasaka, Sa kasalukuyvan kasi av P91
billion lang ang pondo ng DA.

Actually, napakaraming sakahan sa
mga probinsiva ang once or twice a vear
lang magtanim dahil sa ‘tubig-ulan la-
mang sila umaasa.

Problema kasi sa mga probinsiya
ang kawalan ng irmngation. Kung mayv
irrigation man, wala namang tubig.
Basta lang kasi naglagay g irrigation na
walang source of water, Sa ulan lang din
umaasa. Peste!

Dapat ay iniinspekyon ng taga-
National TIrrigation Administration
(NIA) ang mga pinagawa nilang irriga-
tions sa mga probinsiva kung napapaki-
nabangan ba ito o pinagkakitaan lnmang
ng kanilang field officers.

Tulad lamang sa Sta. Fe, Tablas
island, Romblon. Yung irrigation sa
Bgy. Danao Sur, nawasak na wala man



T AN e AneTnd R L b

Looc, Romblon - Joey Galicia Venancio, th
= lone district candidate VOWS to change the po
& litical system in Romblon. fe i

“The typical story of gyns, Kailanpan nivo rin ng lider n,
 J0ons, and gold shall be eradi- kilala kayo at '{nakik'im'g' s
cated. A new government and inyo kahit hindi eleksyon. Akc
3 NeW  congress for - the ang lider na

' Romblomanons shall be estab- ninye ako”. Ve
fished”, Venancio said,

Venancio believes that it is that
time for the Romblomanans to look at the political colors of
experience a new braud of his constituents because ser-
leadership. vice is what the people need in
“And tipo ng lider na these dark times, .
kailangan njnyo ay  ang. ]

- “Kapag ako'y nanalo. wala
-5 nakikinig sa inyong mea prob- munang kulay, Wala munang
e, i e ; S : S hinaing. Bilang isang  pamumulitika. Serbisyo muna
Pin;hlnvanag nt Joey Venancio ga mg’a dumalo sa cancus ang Kanyang mga plata poriua de gobyerno journalist sanav na  san ;
e et P KSR
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nancio said.

Venancio also  reiterated
once he wins, he will not
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

Tel Nos. 929-6626 to 29; 929-6633 to 35
929-7041 to 43; 929-6252; 929-1669

Website: http://ww.denr.gov. ph E-mail: web@denrgov.ph

MEMORANDUM

TO : THE REGIONAL, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DENR, REGION 4B. MIMAROPA

FROM : ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR FIELD OPERATIONS-
LUZON

SUBJECT - LETTER UNDTPR RE: LAND PROBLEM N BUDIONG
ODIONGAN ROMBLON

DATE : 50V 2 6 a0

Referred herewith ig the undated letter from Mrs. Norma Dela Austria in relation to

the survey made on the property of her grandfather, located ip Budiong, Odiongan,
Romblon.

Please take appropriate immediate action and inform directly the concerned party of
the action taken on the matter, copy furnish thig Office for our information, Kindly cite
document number ASRMD—2018—00306}0 in responding to facilitate rracking/monitoring of
action taken on the samme.

' JOSELIN Ma® Us B, FRAGADA, CESO 111
Y

toLgl

Mis. Norma Dely Austria
Norma Dela Ausliia

/o Mayumi P, Sales
Brgy. San Teodor
Bauan Batangay
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MEMORANDUM
TO - THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
: DENR-Region VB-MIMAROPA
1515 L&S Building, Roxas Boulevard
Manila
FROM ; THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Field Operations-Luzon
SUBJECT : FOLLOW UP ON THE LETTERS OF M§&. NORMA DELA
' AUSTRIA REGARDING HER LAND PROBLEM IN
BUDIONG, ODIONGAN, ROMBLON (ASRMD-2019-
0027249)
DATE : January 7, 2019

This is a follow up on the letters of Ms. Norma dela Austria regarding her land
problem in Budiong, Odiongan, Romblon.

Our records show that you have referred the matter to the PENR Officer,
Odiongan, Romblon as stated in Memoranda dated August 29, 2018 and September 27,
2018 respectively (copy attached).

in this regard, please apprise this office on the action taken by the PENR Officer,
Odiongan, Romblon for our information and record. ~

[
Mq“'

JOSELIN MARCUS E. FRAGADA

ER— R re T
Copy {urnished: , SRR -R.IV. 8
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